

March 30, 2015

Dear Members and Observers of the CWS Task Forces,

The International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO) would like to invite you to attend the meetings of the Task Forces of the *Committee on WIPO Standards* (CWS), which will take place in Geneva, at the headquarters of WIPO, from June 8 to 12, 2015.

The program of the meetings of the following CWS Task Forces is attached to this letter:

- Legal Status Task Force;
- XML4IP Task Force;
- ST.14 Task Force;
- Sequence Listing Task Force; and
- Trademark Standardization Task Force.

Please advise the International Bureau at <u>cws.mail@wipo.int</u> if you plan to attend the meetings.

Yours sincerely,

Antonios Farassopoulos Director International Classifications and Standards Division

34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland T +4122 338 91 11 F +4122 733 54 28 WWW.WIPO.INT



DATE: MARCH 30, 2015

MEETINGS OF THE TASK FORCES OF THE COMMITTEE ON WIPO STANDARDS (CWS)

organized by the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO)

Geneva, June 8 to 12, 2015

PROGRAM prepared by the International Bureau of WIPO

Schedule:

Monday, June 8, 2015:

Morning:	9:30 to 10:00	Opening Session
	10:00 to 12:30	Legal Status Task Force
	12:30 to 14:00	Lunch break
Afternoon:	14:00 to 17:30 <i>15:30</i>	Legal Status Task Force <i>Coffee break</i>

Tuesday, June 9, 2015:

Morning:	9:30 to 12:30 12:30 to 14:00	XML4IP Task Force Lunch break
Afternoon:	14:00 to 17:30 <i>15:30</i>	XML4IP Task Force Coffee break

Wednesday, June 10, 2015:

Morning:	9:30 to 12:30 12:30 to 14:00	XML4IP Task Force Lunch break
Afternoon:	14:00 to 17:30 <i>15:30</i>	ST.14 Task Force Coffee break

Thursday, June 11, 2015:

Morning:	9:30 to 12:30 12:30 to 14:00	Sequence Listing Task Force Lunch break
Afternoon:	14:00 to 17:30 <i>15:30</i>	Sequence Listing Task Force Coffee break

Friday, June 12, 2015:

Morning:	9:30 to 12:00	Trademark Standardization Task Force
	12:00 to 12:30	Concluding remarks

NOTE: Draft agenda and other materials for the CWS Task Forces meetings will be provided via the e-forum of the respective Task Forces in due course.